2 Cost of the EOI 
Document 

NIL 

3 EOI Earnest Money 
Deposit (EOI-EMD) to be 
submitted along with EOI 
Response 

EOI-EMD of Rs. 5,00,000 /- (Rs. Five Lakhs Only) is to be submitted 
along with EOI response by all interested bidders, and remaining 
EMD of Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rs. Sixty-Five Lakhs Only) is to be 
submitted by selected partner before the last date of bid submission 
to End User Organization. Interested bidders, at their discretion, 
can also submit EOI-EMD of Rs 70,00,000/- (Rs. Seventy Lakh Only) 
along with EOI. EOI EMD can be submitted via online bank transfer